2020 Inclusions to New York State Certified Agricultural Districts in Ulster County:

Municipality

ESOPUS

ESOPUS

LLOYD

MARBLETOWN

NEW PALTZ (town)

ROCHESTER

SAUGERTIES (town)

SHANDAKEN

SHAWANGUNK

ULSTER (town)

WOODSTOCK

Details of AFPB Recommendation

AFPB Recommendation

Include in District

Do Not Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Applicant

Dawn Hoyte and Nfamara Badjie

Douglas M. Tyson

Equity Trust Co. FBO Douglas M. Tyson

Saddle Ridge Farm, LLC

Daniel P. and Kara-Ann Miller

Alisa Javits and Adam Lipsky
Land of Abundance, LLC

Timothy Ganon

Lorraine L. Nicholson

Lawrence Ulfik and Karuna Foudriat

James J. Amenta, Jr.

Joseph DeGroodt
DeGroodt Builders, LLC

Big Green Real Estate, LLC

Purdy Hollow Farm, LLC
Alan Rojer and Ellen Relkin

Victoria and Jerry R. Balentine

Parcel ID #

63.1-2-26.110

71.3-6-6.200
71.3-6-8

71.3-3-34

95.1-1-11.200

55.3-3-5.100

79.1-3-7
78.2-2-1

77.3-1-7.100
68.4-4-22.117
68.4-4-22.118

17.3-7-11.500

25.1-2-28
25.1-2-1.100

105.2-2-3.300
105.2-2-3.200

39.18-1-5.100

27.4-3-12.100
38.2-1-1
15.4-1-25.210

Acres

5.7

55.1

56.2

25.36

38.4

9.58
215

19.9
13.1
6.5

5.46
5.55

7.4
11

45.7

41.14
11.32
48.51



