## 2020 Inclusions to New York State Certified Agricultural Districts in Ulster County: Details of AFPB Recommendation

Municipality	AFPB Recommendation	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>District</u>	Parcel ID #	Acres
ESOPUS	Ladada ta Bisada				
	Include in District	Dawn Hoyte and Nfamara Badjie	1	63.1-2-26.110	5.7
ESOPUS	Do Not Include in District		1	71.3-6-6.200	55.1
		Douglas M. Tyson	1	71.3-6-8	6
		Equity Trust Co. FBO Douglas M. Tyson	1	71.3-3-34	56.2
LLOYD	Include in District				
		Saddle Ridge Farm, LLC	1	95.1-1-11.200	25.36
MARBLETOWN	Include in District				
		Daniel P. and Kara-Ann Miller	4	55.3-3-5.100	38.4
NEW PALTZ (town)	Include in District				
		Alisa Javits and Adam Lipsky	1	79.1-3-7	9.58
DOCUECTED		Land of Abundance, LLC	2	78.2-2-1	215
ROCHESTER	Include in District				
		Timothy Ganon	3	77.3-1-7.100	19.9
		Lorraine L. Nicholson	3	68.4-4-22.117 68.4-4-22.118	13.1 6.5
SAUGERTIES (town)			-		
	Include in District				
		Lawrence Ulfik and Karuna Foudriat	4	17.3-7-11.500	12.2
SHANDAKEN	Include in District				
	melade in District	James J. Amenta, Jr.	4	25.1-2-28	5.46
		James J. Amenta, Jr.	4	25.1-2-1.100	5.55
SHAWANGUNK	Include in District				
		Joseph DeGroodt	2	105.2-2-3.300	7.4
ULSTER (town)		DeGroodt Builders, LLC	2	105.2-2-3.200	1.1
	Include in District				
WOODSTOCK		Big Green Real Estate, LLC	4	39.18-1-5.100	45.7
VVOODSTOCK	Include in District				
		Purdy Hollow Farm, LLC	4	27.4-3-12.100	41.14
		Alan Rojer and Ellen Relkin Victoria and Jerry R. Balentine	4 4	38.2-1-1 15.4-1-25.210	11.32 48.51